

DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS SPECIAL PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE & AGENDA December 4, 2024, 5:30 p.m.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN: A special meeting of the Board of Directors of the Fairmount Fire Protection District and the Arvada Fire Protection District will be held, Wednesday, December 4, 2024, 5:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m., at the Arvada Fire Protection District Headquarters: 7903 Allison Way, Arvada, CO 80005

This is a Joint board meeting following a successful vote to merge the Fairmount Fire Protection District and the Arvada Fire Protection District.

AGENDA:

- Call to Order
- Special session of a joint board meeting between Arvada FPD and Fairmount FPD following a successful vote to merge both districts.
- Adjournment

This agenda is preliminary and subject to change by a majority vote of the Boards at the meeting.

This meeting is open to the public in person and available via the Zoom Meeting link below. Individuals needing special accommodations, should contact the District Office (303) 279-2928 by 4:00 p.m. the day prior to the meeting.

ZOOM: https://arvadafire.zoom.us/j/88282629581?pwd=MnVJU1p5QkVHTGVXZ0RmQnhVdmVXUT09

Webinar ID: 882 8262 9581

Passcode: 779233

Or Telephone:

Dial (for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 346 248 7799 or +1 669 900 9128 or +1 253 215 8782 or +1 312 626 6799 or +1 646 558 8656 or +1 301 715 8592



